JACKSON PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 298,525 cords
Hardwood 68,784 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 367,309
Chip & Saw (Total) 59,631 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 49,567,142 board feet
Hardwood 4,813,093 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 54,380,235
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $61,039,036
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $30,093,087
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $61,039,036
FRUITS
Mayhaws
Orchard * 1.5 365.00 547 Ibs. $711
Mayhaws (Total) 1.5 $711
Fruits (Total) 1.5 $711
HAY FOR SALE
Grass (Total) 50 10,500.0 3.00 31,500 tons $2,910,600
Hay for Sale (Total) 10,500.0 $2,910,600
Home Gardens (Total) 1,800 $360,000
Sod Production (Total) * 85.0 acre $425,000
VEGETABLES
Collards
Fresh 7 2.5 700.00 1,750 doz. bunches $12,250
Collards (Total) 2.5 $12,250
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 7 2.5 700.00 1,750 doz. bunches $12,250



VEGETABLES

Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 10 1.0 100.00 100 bu. (30 Ibs.) $3,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 31 1.8 250.00 437 bu. (24 1bs.) $10,925
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash 10 1.8 250.00 437 bu. (45 1bs.) $9.,833
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 1.8 $9,833
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 10 20.0 600.00 12,000 doz. ears $42.,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 10 3.0 600.00 1,800 doz. bunches $12,600

Vegetables (Total) 32.5 $102,858
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $64,838,205
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
HUNTING LEASES
All Other Game (Total) 100 140,000 No. Acres acre $980,000
Hunting Leases (Total) $980,000
Honey (Total) * 5 No. Hives 100 1bs. $90
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $980,090
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves

300-400 Ibs. 350 head $173,987

400-500 Ibs. 725 head $404,387

500-600 lbs. 460 head $281,614

600-700 lbs. 185 head $127,164
Steer Calves (Total) $987,152
Heifer Calves

300-400 lbs. 215 head $94,913

400-500 Ibs. 645 head $336,545

500-600 Ibs. 220 head $127,183

JACKSON PARISH
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JACKSON PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
600-700 Ibs. 80 head $53,290
Heifer Calves (Total) $611,930
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 110 head $71,464
700-800 Ibs. 70 head $49,849
Yearling Cattle (Total) $121,313
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 400 pair $380,084
Cull Cows (Total) 425 head $160,756
Cull Bulls (Total) 47 head $39,741
Cattle & Calves (Total) 135 4,083 No. Cows $2,300,977
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses * 25 No. Brood Mares 20 head $160,000
Show Horses * 15 No. Brood Mares 10 head $40,000
Recreation Horses 25 100 No. Brood Mares 60 head $90,000
Brood Mares (Total) $290,000
Stud Fees
Race Horses * 5 No. Stallions 40 mares bred $100,000
Show Horses 1 No. Stallions 20 mares bred $30,000
Recreation Horses 10 No. Stallions 45 mares bred $22,500
Stud Fees (Total) $152,500
Race Horses (Total) * 3 head $36,000
Show Horses (Total) * 15 head $75,000
Recreation Horses (Total) 850 1,900 head $2.850,000
Horses (Total) $3,403,500
POULTRY
Broilers (Total) 30 92,702,725 1bs. $59,607,852
Cull Hens (Total) 494,550 Ibs. $29,673
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POULTRY
Breeder Flocks (Total)

Pullets (Total)

Poultry (Total)

GOATS
Show Goats (Total)
Slaughter Goats (Total)
Stocker Goats (Total)
Cull Goats (Total)

Goats (Total)

SWINE
Feeder Pigs (Total)
Slaughter Hogs (Total)
Culls (Total)

Swine (Total)

TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES

15

15

70,000 No. Birds

150 No. Does

30 No. Sows

875,000

76,000

25
90
110
48

100
125
11

doz. hatching
eggs sold
each

head
head
head
head

head
head
head

$1,618,750

$615,600
$61,871,875

$6,250
$11,250
$10,450
$3,120
$31,070

$3,000
$15,028
$1,760
$19,788
$67,627,210

JACKSON PARISH

$133,445,505
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