JACKSON PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				298,525	cords	
Hardwood				68,784	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				367,309		
Chip & Saw (Total)				59,631	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine				49,567,142	board feet	
Hardwood				4,813,093	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				54,380,235		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$61,039,036
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$30,093,087
(Total)						
Forestry (Total)						\$61,039,036
FRUITS						
Mayhaws						
Orchard	*	1.5	365.00	547	lbs.	\$711
Mayhaws (Total)		1.5				\$711
Fruits (Total)		1.5				\$711
HAY FOR SALE						
Grass (Total)	50	10,500.0	3.00	31,500	tons	\$2,910,600
Hay for Sale (Total)		10,500.0				\$2,910,600
Home Gardens (Total)	1,800					\$360,000
Sod Production (Total)	*	85.0			acre	\$425,000
VEGETABLES						
Collards						
Fresh	7	2.5	700.00	1,750	doz. bunches	\$12,250
Collards (Total)		2.5				\$12,250
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	7	2.5	700.00	1,750	doz. bunches	\$12,250

VEGETABLES	4.0	4.0	100.00		400	1 (2011)	**
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	10	1.0	100.00			bu. (30 lbs.)	\$3,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	31	1.8	250.00		437	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$10,925
Squash (Fresh)							** **
Yellow Squash	10	1.8	250.00		437	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$9,833
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		1.8					\$9,833
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	10	20.0	600.00			doz. ears	\$42,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	10	3.0	600.00		1,800	doz. bunches	\$12,600
Vegetables (Total)		32.5					\$102,858
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPR							\$64,838,205
	FISHERI	ES & WILD	LIFE ENTER	PRISES PROD	DUCTION		
	Number of		Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers		Production		Production	Measure	Value
HUNTING LEASES							
All Other Game (Total)	100		140,000	No. Acres		acre	\$980,000
				Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)							\$980,000
Honey (Total)	*		5	No. Hives	100	lbs.	\$90
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WII	LDLIFE ENTERPRI	SES					\$980,090
	A	NIMAL EN	TERPRISES	PRODUCTION	N		
	Number of		Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers		Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES							
Steer Calves							
300-400 lbs.					350	head	\$173,987
400-500 lbs.					725	head	\$404,387
500-600 lbs.					460	head	\$281,614
600-700 lbs.					185	head	\$127,164
Steer Calves (Total)							\$987,152
Heifer Calves							
300-400 lbs.					215	head	\$94,913
400-500 lbs.					645	head	\$336,545
500-600 lbs.					220	head	\$127,183
							*

JACKSON PARISH

145

JACKSON PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
600-700 lbs.				80	head	\$53,290
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$611,930
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				110	head	\$71,464
700-800 lbs.				70	head	\$49,849
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$121,313
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				400	pair	\$380,084
Cull Cows (Total)				425	head	\$160,756
Cull Bulls (Total)				47	head	\$39,741
Cattle & Calves (Total)	135	4,083	No. Cows			\$2,300,977
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	*	25	No. Brood Mares	20	head	\$160,000
Show Horses	*	15	No. Brood Mares	10	head	\$40,000
Recreation Horses	25	100	No. Brood Mares	60	head	\$90,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$290,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses	*	5	No. Stallions	40	mares bred	\$100,000
Show Horses		1	No. Stallions	20	mares bred	\$30,000
Recreation Horses		10	No. Stallions	45	mares bred	\$22,500
Stud Fees (Total)						\$152,500
Race Horses (Total)	*			3	head	\$36,000
Show Horses (Total)	*			15	head	\$75,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	850			1,900	head	\$2,850,000
Horses (Total)						\$3,403,500
POULTRY						
Broilers (Total)	30			92,702,725	lbs.	\$59,607,852
Cull Hens (Total)				494,550	lbs.	\$29,673

POULTRY				
Breeder Flocks (Total)	*	70,000 No. Birds 875	000 doz. hatchi	ng \$1,618,750
			eggs sold	
Pullets (Total)	*	76	000 each	\$615,600
Poultry (Total)				\$61,871,875
GOATS				
Show Goats (Total)			25 head	\$6,250
Slaughter Goats (Total)			90 head	\$11,250
Stocker Goats (Total)			110 head	\$10,450
Cull Goats (Total)			48 head	\$3,120
Goats (Total)	15	150 No. Does		\$31,070
SWINE				
Feeder Pigs (Total)			100 head	\$3,000
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			125 head	\$15,028
Culls (Total)			11 head	\$1,760
Swine (Total)	15	30 No. Sows		\$19,788
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES				\$67,627,210

JACKSON PARISH \$133,445,505 147